No. NS(2)/50267/2018/DGE

Office of the Director of General Education, Thiruvananthapuram, Dated: 06.11.2019

FORMAL PRIOR RECOGNITION LETTER

M/s. Seva Sadan Central School, Gandhi SevaSadan, Perur, Palakkad District functioning under Seva Sadan Trust, from the Government of Kerala vide Govt. Lr. No.10125/N3/88/ G.Edn Dated 04.05.1988 for getting CBSE affiliation. The Manager of the school submitted the application for Formal Prior Recognition Letter from the State Government to renew the affiliation of CBSE. The District Educational Officer, Ottapalam reported that the school has been functioning efficiently with all amenities and they have obtained Fitness Certificate of the School buildings for the academic year 2019-20

In this circumstances Formal Prior Recognition letter is hereby issued by Director of General Education, Thiruvananthapuram, Kerala State to M/s. Seva Sadan Central School, Gandhi SevaSadan, Perur, Palakkad District (Aff.No. 930041) for the purpose of producing before the CBSE Board, New Delhi for the extension of Provisional affiliation upto Senior Secondary level(I toXII) from 01.04.2020.

R. S. Shibu

Additional Director of General Education (General)

For SEVA SADAN CENTRAL SCHOOL

Secretary

Seva Sadan Central School Gandhi Seva Sadan P. & Pathiripala, Palakkad.